l·l,
w
1,.;
.....
tL
_
m
o

experiences the greatest benefit. The Olympic Effect can exert a powerful influence
on the business climate of the host country for years before, during, and after the
games.
A) Suggest a suitable title to the passage beginning with 'The Olympic
B) What else is at stake at the Olympic Games besides athletic supremacy ?
C) The maximum impact of the Games is seen on
i) hospitality industry
ii) tourism
iii) infrastructure
iv) gold value.
[Choose the best alternative]
D) The Olympic Games are no more a mere celebration of the human body and
of the human spirit. (True/False)
F) Pick out a part of the opening sentence which implies that
'many athletes would be proud to win an Olympic gold medal'.
ACF 2008 	 -4- 111111(111111111111111111111E11111
7. A) Write a précis of the following passage in about 100 words. State the number 25
of words of your précis. Use the sheets provided and secure them to the
answer book.
Great social transformations — the end of slavery, the women's and civil rights

14. A) Narrate the three types of elasticity of demand.
B) Write the salient features of National Forest Policies of 1894, 1952 and
1988.
ACF 2008 	 -4-
1 5 . A) Categorize the presently available cellulosic resources of paper as raw
material base and explain.
B) List out measures proposed for achieving the targets in healthy development
of the pulp and paper industries.
16. Discuss the various fire hazard reduction measures in forest stands.
17. Explain Forest Canopy Density (FCD) Assessment by using satellite remote
sensing digital data and write the use of FCD map in forest operations.
18. Narrate the common methods of selling forest produce and write the business
principles to be kept in view in forest sales.
19. Discuss the sources and emission of air pollutants and write about prevention
and control of air pollution.
III 111111(111 1111H111 11111 11111 111 	 ACF 2005
AGRICULTURE
Duration : 3 Hours 	 Maximum Marks : I
INSTRUCTIONS
1. Answers should be written on:y in English.

E) The structure of Z-2-butene is
Question No. 2 Marks : 5x1=5
2. A) The catalyst used in benzoin condensation is
B) The Fischer structure of R-glyceraldehyde is
C) What designation is given to an orbital having n = 2 and / = I '?
i) 2p 	ii) 2d iii) 2s 	 iv) 3p
D! What is the bond order of 0 2  ion ?
i) 1-
1 	 1
2
ii) 2 	in) 22
iv) 1
E) The orbitals involved in the formation of complex [Ni (CN)4 } 2-  are
i) s and p 	ii) p and d 	iii) s and d 	iv) s, p and d
PAM
ACF 2008 	 -2- .111 111111111111111I111111 111 11111111111
Question No. 3 Marks : 5x1=5
3. A) The molecularities of the following reactions
NO + N 2 05  --->3NO 2
2NO +C1 2  --> 2NOC1 are

i) Light Amplification by Stimulated Emission of Radiation
ii) Light Application for Spontaneous Emission of Radiation
iii) Light Application for Strong Emission of Radio activity
iv) None
m/
/ mo
Question No. 4 Marks : 5x1=5
4. A. An electron and a proton have same kinetic energy, then 	 has the
greater deBroglie wavelength (fill up the blank).
B. Define depletion zone.
C. Which of the following statements is true ?
i) At low temperature silicon is an insulator
ii) At high temperature silicon is a good conductor
iii) At high enough temperature silicon behaves like a metal
iv) At absolute zero temperature silicon is an insulator
1 11 111111111 111111111 111111E11111 1111 1111 	 -3- 	 ACF 20c.i
D One of the following does not obey Ohm's law :
i) A bar of pure semiconductor
ii) N-type semiconductor
iii) P-type semiconductor

F) What is a lintel ?
PART — B 	 (4x20=80)
4. A) Define
i) Shear force and
ii) Bending moment for a statically determinate beam. Figure 1 shows a
cantilever beam subjected to uniformly distributed load. Draw shear force
and bending moment diagram. 	 1 2
Figure 1
B) A ladder of length rests against a wall as shown in Figure 2. The coefficient
of static friction at both wall and ground is "f". Determine how high a man of
weight W can climb before ladder slips. Neglect the weight of ladder.
Figure 2
OR
Define a three-hinged arch. Bring out the salient features of a three hinged
arch.
ACF 2008 	 -4- 	 111111111E 11111 11111111 11111
5. A) What are the reasons due to which maintenance of canal is essential ? Explain
the measures to be adopted for silt removal. 	 12
B) Sketch the main parts of a single stage centrifugal pump. 	 8
OR

distance (H) and reduced level, if the instrument axis is 138.556 m. 8
OR
Explain the following types of errors in levelling :
1■4
i) Instrument errors
4.t 	ii) Personal errors
4.1
CA 	iii) Natural errors
7. A) Explain the method of determining "Shear Parameters' for silty clays by
conducting direct shear test. Bring out the advantages of direct shear test. 	12
B) Write the sketches of the following types of stair cases (plan view only) : 	8
i) Straight stairs 	ii) Quarter-turning stairs
iii) Spiral stairs 	iv) Bifurcated stairs
OR
Bring out the properties and uses of cement mortar.
1 11 11111 11 1 11 1111 1 11 111E11111111 III 1111 	 A CI' 2008
MATHEMATICS
Duration : 3 Hours 	 Max. Marks : 100
INSTRUCTIONS
1) Answers should be written only in English.